
DEPARTMENT OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCES, DENTAL SCIENCES AND MORPHO-FUNCTIONAL IMAGING  
SINGLE CYCLE MASTER’S DEGREE PROGRAMME IN “MEDICINE AND SURGERY” – SECOND YEAR 

CLASSROOM “AULA TODARO”, 1ST FLOOR BUILDING G, ACCESS G1 RIGHT  
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Second Year Course Timetable 2025/26 

First Semester 08:30-10:30 10:30-12:30 13:30-15:30 15:30-17:30 

Monday 22/09/2025 Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

Early Clinical Contact       
(V. Fodale) 

 

Tuesday 23/09/2025 Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

Early Clinical Contact       
(V. Fodale) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

 

Wednesday 24/09/2025 Early Clinical Contact       
(V. Fodale) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Physiology 
(G. Calabrese) 

 

Thursday 25/09/2025 Physiology 
(G. Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

 

Friday 26/09/2025 Physiology 
(G. Calabrese) 

Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

  

Saturday 27/09/2025  

Sunday 28/09/2025  

Monday 29/09/2025 
Human Anatomy               

(G. Santoro) 
Microbiology            

(G.V. De Gaetano) 
Early Clinical Contact       

(V. Fodale) 
 

Tuesday 30/09/2025 
Microbiology            

(G.V. De Gaetano) 
Early Clinical Contact       

(V. Fodale) 
Human Anatomy               

(G. Santoro) 
 

Wednesday 01/10/2025 
Early Clinical Contact       

(V. Fodale) 
Human Anatomy               

(G. Santoro) 
Physiology         (G. 

Calabrese) 
 

Thursday 02/10/2025 
Physiology         (G. 

Calabrese) 
Human Anatomy               

(G. Santoro) 
Microbiology            

(G.V. De Gaetano) 
 

Friday 03/10/2025 SUSPENSION OF CLASSES FOR ATTENDANCE TO UNIME GAMES 

Saturday 04/10/2025  

Sunday 05/10/2025  

Monday 06/10/2025 Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

Early Clinical Contact       
(V. Fodale) 

 

Tuesday 07/10/2025 Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

Early Clinical Contact       
(V. Fodale) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

 

Wednesday 08/10/2025 Early Clinical Contact       
(V. Fodale) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Physiology 
(G. Calabrese) 

 

Thursday 09/10/2025 Physiology 
(G. Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

 

Friday 10/10/2025 Physiology 
(G. Calabrese) 

Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

  

Saturday 11/10/2025  

Sunday 12/10/2025  

Monday 13/10/2025 Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

Early Clinical Contact       
(V. Fodale) 

 

Tuesday 14/10/2025 Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

Early Clinical Contact       
(V. Fodale) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

 



Wednesday 15/10/2025 Early Clinical Contact       
(V. Fodale) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Physiology 
(G. Calabrese) 

 

Thursday 16/10/2025 Physiology 
(G. Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

 

Friday 17/10/2025 Physiology 
(G. Calabrese) 

Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

  

Saturday 18/10/2025  

Sunday 19/10/2025  

Monday 20/10/2025 Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

Early Clinical Contact       
(V. Fodale) 

 

Tuesday 21/10/2025 Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

Early Clinical Contact       
(V. Fodale) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

 

Wednesday 22/10/2025 Early Clinical Contact       
(V. Fodale) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Physiology         
 (G. Calabrese) 

 

Thursday 23/10/2025 Physiology 
(G. Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

 

Friday 24/10/2025 Physiology 
(G. Calabrese) 

Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

  

Saturday 25/10/2025  

Sunday 26/10/2025  

Monday 27/10/2025 Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

Early Clinical Contact       
(V. Fodale) 

 

Tuesday 28/10/2025 Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

Early Clinical Contact       
(V. Fodale) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

 

Wednesday 29/10/2025 Early Clinical Contact       
(V. Fodale) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Physiology     
     (G. Calabrese) 

 

Thursday 30/10/2025 Physiology        
  (G. Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

 

Friday 31/10/2025 Physiology        
  (G. Calabrese) 

Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

  

Saturday 01/11/2025  

Sunday 02/11/2025  

Monday 03/11/2025 Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Communication skills    
(L. Cardia) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 

Tuesday 04/11/2025 Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

Communication skills    
(L. Cardia) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 

Wednesday 05/11/2025 Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 

Thursday 06/11/2025 Physiology         (G. 
Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact 
       (V. Fodale)* 

Friday 07/11/2025 Physiology         (G. 
Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

 

Saturday 08/11/2025  

Sunday 09/11/2025  

Monday 10/11/2025 Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Communication skills    
(L. Cardia) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact 
       (V. Fodale)* 

Tuesday 11/11/2025 Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

Communication skills    
(L. Cardia) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 



Wednesday 12/11/2025 Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 

Thursday 13/11/2025 Physiology 

(G. Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 

Friday 14/11/2025 Physiology 

(G. Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

 

Saturday 15/11/2025  

Sunday 16/11/2025  

Monday 17/11/2025 Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Communication skills    
(L. Cardia) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 

Tuesday 18/11/2025 Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

Communication skills    
(L. Cardia) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 

Wednesday 19/11/2025 Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 

Thursday 20/11/2025 Physiology       

   (G. Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 

Friday 21/11/2025 Physiology 

         (G. Calabrese) 

Microbiology            
(G.V. De Gaetano) 

 

Saturday 22/11/2025  

Sunday 23/11/2025  

Monday 24/11/2025 Physiology 

         (G. Calabrese) 

Communication skills    
(L. Cardia) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact       

 (V. Fodale)* 

Tuesday 25/11/2025 Physiology          

(G. Calabrese) 

Communication skills    
(L. Cardia) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 

Wednesday 26/11/2025 Physiology          

(G. Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 

Thursday 27/11/2025 Physiology          

(G. Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 

Friday 28/11/2025 Physiology          

(G. Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

 

Saturday 29/11/2025  

Sunday 30/11/2025  

Monday 01/12/2025 Physiology 

         (G. Calabrese) 

Communication skills    
(L. Cardia) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        

(V. Fodale)* 

Tuesday 02/12/2025 Physiology          

(G. Calabrese) 

Communication skills    
(L. Cardia) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 

Wednesday 03/12/2025 Physiology          

(G. Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 

Thursday 04/12/2025 Physiology          

(G. Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 

Friday 05/12/2025 Physiology          

(G. Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

 

Saturday 06/12/2025  

Sunday 07/12/2025  

Monday 08/12/2025  

Tuesday 09/12/2025 Physiology          

(G. Calabrese) 

Communication skills    
(L. Cardia) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        

(V. Fodale)* 



Wednesday 10/12/2025 Physiology          

(G. Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 

Thursday 11/12/2025 Physiology          

(G. Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 

Friday 12/12/2025 Physiology          

(G. Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

 

Saturday 13/12/2025  

Sunday 14/12/2025  

Monday 15/12/2025 Physiology          

(G. Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 

Tuesday 16/12/2025 Physiology         

 (G. Calabrese) 

Communication skills    
(L. Cardia) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 

Wednesday 17/12/2025 Physiology          

(G. Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 

Thursday 18/12/2025 Physiology          

(G. Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 

Friday 19/12/2025 Physiology          

(G. Calabrese) 

Human Anatomy               
(G. Santoro) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact        
(V. Fodale)* 

Saturday 20/12/2025  

Sunday 21/12/2025  

START OF EXAM WINTER SESSION ON JANUARY 13th 
Second Semester 08:30-10:30 10:30-12:30 13:30-15:30 15:30-17:30 
Monday 23/02/2026 Neuroanatomy 

(G. Vermiglio) 

Neurophysiology 

(A.Casile) 
General Pathology                     

(P. Carrega)  

Tuesday 24/02/2026 Neuroanatomy 

(G. Vermiglio) 

Neurophysiology 

(A.Casile) 
General Pathology                     

(P. Carrega)  

Wednesday 25/02/2026 Neuroanatomy 

(G. Vermiglio) 

Neurophysiology 

(A.Casile) 
General Pathology                     

(P. Carrega)  

Thursday 26/02/2026 Neuroanatomy 

(G. Vermiglio) 

Neurophysiology 

(A.Casile) 
General Pathology                     

(P. Carrega)  

Friday 27/02/2026 Neurophysiology 

(A.Casile) 

Neurophysiology 

(A.Casile)   
Saturday 28/02/2026  

Sunday 01/03/2026  

Monday 02/03/2026 Neuroanatomy 

(G. Vermiglio) 

Neurophysiology 

(A.Maselli) 
General Pathology                     

(P. Carrega)  

Tuesday 03/03/2026 Neuroanatomy 

(G. Vermiglio) 

Neurophysiology 

(A.Maselli) 
General Pathology                     

(P. Carrega)  

Wednesday 04/03/2026 Neuroanatomy 

(G. Vermiglio) 

Neurophysiology 

(A.Maselli) 
General Pathology                     

(P. Carrega)  

Thursday 05/03/2026 Neuroanatomy 

(G. Vermiglio) 

Neurophysiology 

(A.Maselli) 
General Pathology                     

(P. Carrega)  

Friday 06/03/2026 Neurophysiology 
(A.Maselli) 

Neurophysiology 
(A.Maselli)   

Saturday 07/03/2026  

Sunday 08/03/2026  



Monday 09/03/2026 Neuroanatomy 

(G. Vermiglio)    

Tuesday 10/03/2026 Neuroanatomy 

(G. Vermiglio) 
General Pathology                     

(P. Carrega) 
General Pathology                     

(P. Carrega)  

Wednesday 11/03/2026 Neuroanatomy 

(G. Vermiglio) 
General Pathology                     

(P. Carrega) 
General Pathology                     

(P. Carrega)  

Thursday 12/03/2026 Neuroanatomy 

(G. Vermiglio) 
General Pathology                     

(P. Carrega) 
General Pathology                     

(P. Carrega)  

Friday 13/03/2026 Neuroanatomy 

(G. Vermiglio) 
Physiopathology                     

(P. Carrega)   
Saturday 14/03/2026  

Sunday 15/03/2026  

Monday 16/03/2026 Neuroanatomy 

(G. Vermiglio) 

Neurophysiology 

(A.Casile) 
General Pathology                     

(P. Carrega)  

Tuesday 17/03/2026 Neuroanatomy 

(G. Vermiglio) 

Neurophysiology 

(A.Casile) 
General Pathology                     

(P. Carrega)  

Wednesday 18/03/2026 Neuroanatomy 

(G. Vermiglio) 

Neurophysiology 

(A.Casile) 
General Pathology                     

(P. Carrega)  

Thursday 19/03/2026 Neuroanatomy 

(G. Vermiglio) 

Neurophysiology 

(A.Casile) 
Physiopathology                     

(P. Carrega)   

Friday 20/03/2026 Neurophysiology 

(A.Casile) 
Physiopathology                     

(P. Carrega) 

Neurophysiology 
(A. Casile)  

Saturday 21/03/2026  

Sunday 22/03/2026  

Monday 23/03/2026 Neuroanatomy 

(G. Vermiglio) 

Neurophysiology 

(A.Maselli) 
General Pathology                     

(P. Carrega)  

Tuesday 24/03/2026 Neuroanatomy 

(G. Vermiglio) 

Neurophysiology 

(A.Maselli) 
General Pathology                     

(P. Carrega)  

Wednesday 25/03/2026 Neuroanatomy 

(G. Vermiglio) 

Neurophysiology 

(A.Maselli) 
General Pathology                     

(P. Carrega)  

Thursday 26/03/2026 Neuroanatomy 

(G. Vermiglio) 

Neurophysiology 

(A.Maselli) 
Physiopathology                     

(P. Carrega)   

Friday 27/03/2026 Neurophysiology 

(A.Maselli) 
Physiopathology                     

(P. Carrega) 
Neurophysiology 

(A.Maselli)  
Saturday 28/03/2026  

Sunday 29/03/2026  

Monday 30/03/2026 Neuroanatomy               
(G. Vermiglio) 

Neurophysiology 
(A.Maselli) 

General Pathology                     
(P. Carrega) 

 

Tuesday 31/03/2026 Neuroanatomy              

 (G. Vermiglio) 
Neurophysiology 

(A.Maselli) 

General Pathology                     
(P. Carrega) 

 

Wednesday 01/04/2026 Neuroanatomy              

 (G. Vermiglio) 
Neurophysiology 

(A.Maselli) 

General Pathology                     
(P. Carrega) 

 

EASTER HOLIDAYS 
Wednesday 08/04/2026 

EXAM WINTER SESSION - 3rd CALL 
Thursday 09/04/2026 

Friday 10/04/2026 
Saturday 11/04/2026  



Sunday 12/04/2026  

Monday 13/04/2026 
EXAM WINTER SESSION - 3rd CALL Tuesday 14/04/2026 

Wednesday 15/04/2026 Immunology                   

(I. Bonaccorsi) 
General Pathology                     

(P. Carrega) 
Neurophysiology 

(A.Maselli)  

Thursday 16/04/2026 Neurophysiology 

(A.Maselli)  
Physiopathology                     

(P. Carrega)  
Neuroanatomy               
(G. Vermiglio)  

Friday 17/04/2026 Neurophysiology 

(A.Maselli) 
Physiopathology                     

(P. Carrega) 

  

Saturday 18/04/2026  

Sunday 19/04/2026  

Monday 20/04/2026 Neuroanatomy              

 (G. Vermiglio) 
Physiopathology                     

(P. Carrega) 

Immunology                   
(I. Bonaccorsi) 

 

Tuesday 21/04/2026 Neuroanatomy               
(G. Vermiglio) 

Physiopathology                     
(P. Carrega) 

Immunology                   
(I. Bonaccorsi) 

 

Wednesday 22/04/2026 Physiopathology                     
(P. Carrega) 

Immunology                   
(I. Bonaccorsi) 

Neuroanatomy               
(G. Vermiglio) 

 

Thursday 23/04/2026 Immunology                   

(I. Bonaccorsi) 
Physiopathology                     

(P. Carrega) 

  

Friday 24/04/2026 Immunology                 

  (I. Bonaccorsi) 

Neuroanatomy               
(G. Vermiglio) 

 

Saturday 25/04/2026  

Sunday 26/04/2026  

Monday 27/04/2026 Neuroanatomy               

(G. Vermiglio) 
Physiopathology                     

(P. Carrega) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact*       
(V. Fodale) 

Tuesday 28/04/2026 Immunology                  

 (I. Bonaccorsi) 
Physiopathology                     

(P. Carrega) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact*       
(V. Fodale) 

Wednesday 29/04/2026 Immunology                   

(I. Bonaccorsi) 
Physiopathology                     

(P. Carrega) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact*       
(V. Fodale) 

Thursday 30/04/2026 Immunology                 

  (I. Bonaccorsi) 
Physiopathology                     

(P. Carrega) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact*       
(V. Fodale) 

Friday 01/05/2026  

Saturday 02/05/2026  

Sunday 03/05/2026  

Monday 04/05/2026 Neuroanatomy              

 (G. Vermiglio) 
Immunology                   

(I. Bonaccorsi) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact*       
(V. Fodale) 

Tuesday 05/05/2026 Physiopathology                     
(P. Carrega) 

Immunology                   
(I. Bonaccorsi) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact*       
(V. Fodale) 

Wednesday 06/05/2026 Physiopathology                     
(P. Carrega) 

Immunology                   
(I. Bonaccorsi) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact*       
(V. Fodale) 

Thursday 07/05/2026 Physiopathology                     
(P. Carrega)  

Immunology                   
(I. Bonaccorsi) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact*       
(V. Fodale) 

Friday 08/05/2026 Physiopathology                     
(P. Carrega) 

Immunology                   
(I. Bonaccorsi) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact*       
(V. Fodale) 

Saturday 09/05/2026  

Sunday 10/05/2026  

Monday 11/05/2026 Neuroanatomy               
(G. Vermiglio) 

Immunology                   
(I. Bonaccorsi) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact*       
(V. Fodale) 



Tuesday 12/05/2026 Neuroanatomy               
(G. Vermiglio) 

Immunology                   
(I. Bonaccorsi) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact*       
(V. Fodale) 

Wednesday 13/05/2026 Physiopathology                     
(P. Carrega) 

Immunology                   
(I. Bonaccorsi) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact*       
(V. Fodale) 

Thursday 14/05/2026 Neuroanatomy               
(G. Vermiglio) 

Immunology                   
(I. Bonaccorsi) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact*       
(V. Fodale) 

Friday 15/05/2026 Physiopathology                     
(P. Carrega) 

Immunology                   
(I. Bonaccorsi) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact*       
(V. Fodale) 

Saturday 16/05/2026  

Sunday 17/05/2026  

Monday 18/05/2026 Immunology 

(I. Bonaccorsi) 
Neuroanatomy               
(G. Vermiglio) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact*       
(V. Fodale) 

Tuesday 19/05/2026 Immunology 

(I. Bonaccorsi) 

Physiopathology                     
(P. Carrega) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact*       
(V. Fodale) 

Wednesday 20/05/2026 Immunology 

(I. Bonaccorsi) 

Physiopathology                     
(P. Carrega) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact*       
(V. Fodale) 

Thursday 21/05/2026 Immunology 

(I. Bonaccorsi) 

Physiopathology                     
(P. Carrega) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact*       
(V. Fodale) 

Friday 22/05/2026 Immunology 

(I. Bonaccorsi) 

Neuroanatomy               
(G. Vermiglio) 

Clinical Clerkship Early Clinical Contact*       
(V. Fodale) 

START OF EXAM SUMMER SESSION ON JUNE 8th 
 
*Clinical clerkship activities are mandatory for this subject (25 hours, 10 students/group) 


